506637719 04/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6684528

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
CHARLES H. HUBSCHE	04/08/2021				
SUSAN J. HARKEMA	04/08/2021				
APRIL N. HERRITY	04/08/2021				
YANGSHENG CHEN	04/08/2021				
CLAUDIA ANGELI	04/08/2021				
RECEIVING PARTY DAT Name:		RSITY OF LOUISVILLE RESEARCH	FOUNDATION, INC.		
Street Address:	300 E. MARKET STREET, SUITE 300				
City:	LOUISVILLE				
State/Country:	KENTUCKY				
Postal Code:	40202				
Postal Code:		2			
Property Type		Number			
		10010050			

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16840353	
Application Number:	62829901	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(859)	255-2742				
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	Phone: 859-288-4620					
Email: ptodo		cket.us.dbg@dentons.com				
Correspondent Name: BRIA		N W. CHELLGREN				
Address Line 1: 300 V		VEST VINE STREET, SUITE 1200				
Address Line 4:	LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		033659.059697				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRIAN W. CHELLGREN				
SIGNATURE:		/Brian W. Chellgren/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/29/2021				
Total Attachments: 7						

source=19078-02-	Assignment#page1.tif	
source=19078-02-	Assignment#page2.tif	
source=19078-02-	Assignment#page3.tif	
source=19078-02-	Assignment#page4.tif	
source=19078-02-	Assignment#page5.tif	
source=19078-02-	Assignment#page6.tif	
source=19078-02-	Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, we,

Charles H. Hubscher of 5129 Craigs Creek Drive, Louisville, KY 40241; Susan J. Harkema of 2511 Woodside Road, Louisville, KY 40207; April N. Herrity of 213 Cherry Hill Road, Pewee Valley, KY 40056; Yangsheng Chen of 917 Lone Tree Ct., Louisville, KY 40223; and Claudia Angeli of 11104 Oak Bend Court, Louisville, KY 40241 have invented certain improvements in METHODS FOR IMPROVEMENT OF LOWER URINARY TRACT FUNCTION ("Invention") and have filed U.S Patent Application No. 16/840,353 on April 4, 2020, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application no. 62/829,901 on April 5, 2019 ("Applications"), therefor; and

Whereas, **University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc.** of 300 E. Market Street, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, a Kentucky corporation, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Applications and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said **University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc.** the entire right, title and interest in said Applications and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals,

> PATENT REEL: 056088 FRAME: 0547

1/7

and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

We also agree that **University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc.** may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and we agree to cooperate with said **University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc.** and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by said **University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc.** to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Applications to said **University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc.**

> PATENT REEL: 056088 FRAME: 0548

2/7

Executed this the 3 day of 420,21, at Louisville, Kentucky.

Charles H. Hubscher

Signature of First Witness

Printed Name of First Witness

Signature of Second Witness

Hilse $\hat{\alpha}$ Printed Name of Second Witness

Executed this the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{202}$ at Louisville, Kentucky.

Susan J. Harkema Signature of First Witness **Printed Name of First Witness**

Signature of Second Witness

Printed Name of Second Witness

Executed this the $\underline{\$}$ day of \underline{Apr} , 20 $\underline{2}$, at Louisville, Kentucky.

April N. Herrity

Signature of First Witness

Printed Name of First Vitness

Signature of Second Witness

Jaminels Merbal ¢.

Printed Name of Second Witness

Executed this the $\underline{St-b}$ day of \underline{Aptil} , 20, at Louisville, Kentucky,

Yangsheng Chen

Signature of First Witness

Printed Name of First Witness

Signature of Second Witness

April Her. n

Printed Name of Second Witnes

Executed this the λ day of Aki(, 2021, at Louisville, Kentucky. Claudia Angeli Signature of First Witness λ_{n} 2.

Printed Name of First Witness

Signature of Second-Witness

April Herrity Printed Name of Second Witness

RECORDED: 04/29/2021